
FSU SOCCER - FINAL SCORE

Notre Dame 1

Florida State 4
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FINAL STATISTICS



Notre Dame (9-2-3, 5-1-1) -vs- Florida St. (11-0-1, 6-0-1)
10/12/2023 at Tallahassee (Seminole Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 10/12/2023
Attendance: 1693
Stadium: Seminole Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Corey Rockwell   Asst. Referee, Chris
McCorkhill   Asst. Referee, Mersid Turjacanin   Alt. Official, Mario
Maric   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Notre Dame 1 0 1
Florida St. 2 2 4

Notre Dame 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Olofson, Atlee 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Logan, Clare 0 0 0 0 83
FWD 3 Mercado, Maddie 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 4 Klenke, Leah 1 0 0 1 90
FWD 7 Van Zanten, Kiki 1 1 0 0 72
MID 13 Matriano, Laney 0 0 0 0 73
MID 15 Roy, Morgan 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 16 Mrowicki, Meg 1 1 0 0 36
MID 19 Gaetino, Eva 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 25 Hudson, Waniya 0 0 0 0 90
MID 34 Lynch, Kristina 2 1 1 0 52

Substitutes
FWD 5 Ospeck, Ellie 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 8 Ronan, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 9 Codd, Charlie 1 1 0 0 38
MID 10 Hohnstein, Erin 0 0 0 0 6
MID 11 Fisher, Sophia 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 17 Weiss, Audrey 0 0 0 0 7
MID 21 Ying, Chayse 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 7 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Olofson, Atlee 90:00 4 7

Totals 4 7

Florida St. 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Roque, Cristina 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Huff, Taylor 3 1 0 0 67
MID 6 Echegini, Onyi 3 3 2 0 78
MID 7 Iwai, Ran 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 8 Flynn, Lauren 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Olsson, Beata 1 0 0 0 61
FWD 10 Brown, Jody 1 1 1 0 65
FWD 11 Dudley, Jordynn 4 3 0 1 65
FWD 13 Nesbeth, Leilanni 3 1 1 0 83
MID 16 Nguyen, Sophia 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 20 Gilchrist, Heather 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 0 Garcia, Olivia 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 2 Farkas, Lily 1 0 0 0 19
MID 4 Taitano, Maggie 0 0 0 0 7
MID 14 Nourse, Peyton 0 0 0 0 7
MID 15 Zipay, Kaitlyn 1 1 0 1 29

17 Van Zanten, Amelia 0 0 0 1 29
MID 18 Alagoa, Maria 3 1 0 0 25
FWD 30 Pais, Leah 0 0 0 2 29

Totals 21 11 4 5 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Roque, Cristina 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Notre Dame 6 1 7
Florida St. 9 12 21

Saves By Period
Notre Dame 3 4 7
Florida St. 4 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Notre Dame 1 3 4
Florida St. 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Notre Dame 4 2 6
Florida St. 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

07:53 FSU Onyi Echegini Jordynn Dudley
GOAL by FSU Echegini, Onyi Assist by Dudley,
Jordynn.

28:48 UND Kristina Lynch Leah Klenke
GOAL by UND Lynch, Kristina Assist by Klenke,
Leah.

43:57 FSU Onyi Echegini Leah Pais
GOAL by FSU Echegini, Onyi Assist by Pais,
Leah.

68:02 FSU Jody Brown Kaitlyn Zipay , Amelia Van Zanten
GOAL by FSU Brown, Jody Assist by Zipay,
Kaitlyn and Van Zanten, Amelia.

77:18 FSU Leilanni Nesbeth Leah Pais
GOAL by FSU Nesbeth, Leilanni Assist by Pais,
Leah.



Cautions and Ejections: 34:38 (YELLOW), #25 Waniya Hudson (UND)   68:17 (YELLOW), #0 0 (UND)   69:53 (YELLOW), #11 Jordynn
Dudley (FSU)   72:54 (YELLOW), #13 Laney Matriano (UND)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FSU Roque, Cristina at goalie for Florida St.
00:00 UND Olofson, Atlee at goalie for Notre Dame
01:05 UND Foul on Gaetino, Eva.
01:24 FSU Foul on Huff, Taylor.
02:27 UND Corner kick [02:27].
04:52 UND Offside against Notre Dame.
06:18 FSU Shot by FSU Huff, Taylor.
07:53 FSU GOAL by FSU Echegini, Onyi Assist by Dudley, Jordynn.

Notre Dame 0, Florida St. 1
09:23 FSU Shot by FSU Dudley, Jordynn, bottom center, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
09:50 FSU Foul on Olsson, Beata.
10:07 UND Foul on Mrowicki, Meg.
19:12 UND Shot by UND Mrowicki, Meg, bottom center, saved by Roque, Cristina.
21:15 UND Foul on Van Zanten, Kiki.
21:38 FSU Corner kick [21:38].
22:31 FSU Foul on Brown, Jody.
23:29 FSU Shot by FSU Dudley, Jordynn, bottom left, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
23:58 UND Shot by UND Klenke, Leah, out top right.
24:19 UND UND substitution: Ospeck, Ellie for Mrowicki, Meg.
27:38 FSU Shot by FSU Olsson, Beata, out top right.
27:59 UND UND substitution: Fisher, Sophia for Matriano, Laney.
28:48 UND GOAL by UND Lynch, Kristina Assist by Klenke, Leah.

Notre Dame 1, Florida St. 1
29:32 UND Shot by UND Van Zanten, Kiki, top left, saved by Roque, Cristina.
29:45 UND UND substitution: Codd, Charlie for Lynch, Kristina.
30:41 UND Shot by UND Codd, Charlie, bottom left, saved by Roque, Cristina.
31:13 FSU Foul on Dudley, Jordynn.
32:30 UND Shot by UND Roy, Morgan, top, saved by Roque, Cristina.
33:42 UND Foul on Van Zanten, Kiki.
34:38 UND Yellow card on UND Hudson, Waniya.
34:45 FSU Shot by FSU Nesbeth, Leilanni, top woodwork.
35:02 FSU Shot by FSU Nesbeth, Leilanni, out left.
37:30 FSU Foul on Echegini, Onyi.
38:32 FSU FSU substitution: Zipay, Kaitlyn for Olsson, Beata.
38:32 FSU FSU substitution: Van Zanten, Amelia for Brown, Jody.
38:32 FSU FSU substitution: Alagoa, Maria for Dudley, Jordynn.
38:32 FSU FSU substitution: Pais, Leah for Nguyen, Sophia.
38:32 UND UND substitution: Hohnstein, Erin for Van Zanten, Kiki.
40:01 FSU Shot by FSU Alagoa, Maria, bottom left, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
43:57 FSU GOAL by FSU Echegini, Onyi Assist by Pais, Leah.

Notre Dame 1, Florida St. 2
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UND
FOR UND: , #1 Olofson, Atlee, #2 Logan, Clare, #3 Mercado, Maddie, #4 Klenke, Leah, #7 Van Zanten, Kiki, #13
Matriano, Laney, #15 Roy, Morgan, #16 Mrowicki, Meg, #19 Gaetino, Eva, #25 Hudson, Waniya, #34 Lynch, Kristina.

45:00 FSU
FOR FSU: , #1 Roque, Cristina, #3 Huff, Taylor, #6 Echegini, Onyi, #7 Iwai, Ran, #8 Flynn, Lauren, #9 Olsson, Beata,
#10 Brown, Jody, #11 Dudley, Jordynn, #13 Nesbeth, Leilanni, #16 Nguyen, Sophia, #20 Gilchrist, Heather.

45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Olsson, Beata for Zipay, Kaitlyn.
45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Brown, Jody for Van Zanten, Amelia.
45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Dudley, Jordynn for Alagoa, Maria.
45:00 FSU FSU substitution: Nguyen, Sophia for Pais, Leah.
45:00 UND UND substitution: Van Zanten, Kiki for Hohnstein, Erin.
45:00 UND UND substitution: Matriano, Laney for Fisher, Sophia.
45:00 UND UND substitution: Mrowicki, Meg for Ospeck, Ellie.
45:00 UND UND substitution: Lynch, Kristina for Codd, Charlie.
48:29 FSU Shot by FSU Huff, Taylor, top right, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
55:02 UND UND substitution: Ospeck, Ellie for Mrowicki, Meg.
57:04 FSU Shot by FSU Dudley, Jordynn, bottom center, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
57:13 FSU Corner kick [57:13].



57:44 FSU Shot by FSU Flynn, Lauren.
58:48 UND Foul on Van Zanten, Kiki.
60:57 FSU Shot by FSU Dudley, Jordynn, out top.
61:47 FSU Foul on Olsson, Beata.
62:34 UND Corner kick [62:34].
64:36 FSU Shot by FSU Huff, Taylor, out top.
65:35 UND Shot by UND Lynch, Kristina.
65:52 UND Corner kick [65:52].
66:22 FSU FSU substitution: Pais, Leah for Huff, Taylor.
66:22 FSU FSU substitution: Zipay, Kaitlyn for Olsson, Beata.
66:22 FSU FSU substitution: Van Zanten, Amelia for Nguyen, Sophia.
66:22 UND UND substitution: Codd, Charlie for Lynch, Kristina.
68:02 FSU GOAL by FSU Brown, Jody Assist by Zipay, Kaitlyn and Van Zanten, Amelia.

Notre Dame 1, Florida St. 3
68:05 FSU Foul on Nesbeth, Leilanni.
68:17 UND Yellow card on UND TEAM.
69:24 FSU Foul on Brown, Jody.
69:53 FSU Yellow card on FSU Dudley, Jordynn.
70:31 FSU FSU substitution: Alagoa, Maria for Brown, Jody.
70:31 FSU FSU substitution: Farkas, Lily for Dudley, Jordynn.
72:54 UND Yellow card on UND Matriano, Laney.
74:25 FSU Shot by FSU Echegini, Onyi, bottom right, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
76:22 FSU Shot by FSU Farkas, Lily.
76:29 FSU Shot by FSU Alagoa, Maria, out top left.
77:18 FSU GOAL by FSU Nesbeth, Leilanni Assist by Pais, Leah.

Notre Dame 1, Florida St. 4
77:49 FSU FSU substitution: Garcia, Olivia for Echegini, Onyi.
77:49 UND UND substitution: Fisher, Sophia for Van Zanten, Kiki.
79:36 FSU Shot by FSU Zipay, Kaitlyn, top right, saved by Olofson, Atlee.
82:44 FSU FSU substitution: Taitano, Maggie for Iwai, Ran.
82:44 FSU FSU substitution: Nourse, Peyton for Nesbeth, Leilanni.
82:44 UND UND substitution: Ying, Chayse for Logan, Clare.
82:44 UND UND substitution: Ronan, Kaylie for Mercado, Maddie.
82:44 UND UND substitution: Weiss, Audrey for Ospeck, Ellie.
86:10 FSU Shot by FSU Alagoa, Maria, out left.
86:48 FSU Foul on Taitano, Maggie.
88:21 UND Corner kick [88:21].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


